The Local Governing Body (LGB) of Ashton Vale Primary School — Membership 2019/20
A member of the GATEHOUSE GREEN LEARNING TRUST: a company limited by guarantee

Please note, the school was subject to the effects of the global Covid-19 pandemic from March 2020.

Full Name

James Hollis

Lucy Green
Martin Floyd

Suzanne Hayes

Richard Higgs
(Chair)

Kathy Clarke
(Vice Chair)

Sara Sainsbury

Jenny Smith

Brenda Wright

Samantha Bird

Nancy Horlick

Vacancy

Vacancy

Governor
TypelTitle

Headteacher

Staff Local
Governor

Parent Local
Governor

Parent Local
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor

Co-opted
Governor
Co-opted
Governor
Co-opted
Governor

Category

Virtue of Office

Elected by Staff

Elected by

Parents/Guardians

Elected by

Parents/Guardians

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Appointed by LGB

Term From

01 July 2018

01 July 2018
07 December 2019

31 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

01 July 2018

Term To

N/A

30 June 2022

06 December 2023

30 July 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

30 June 2022

Roles & Responsibilities

Target 3: Curriculum

Child Protection (Safeguarding) Lead

SEND (Special Needs)

Equality, Vulnerable Students, Wellbeing

LAC/CIiC (Looked after Children)
Target 3: Curriculum
Target 4: Leadership

GDPR
Finance
Target 4: Leadership

Engagement Groups
Finance
Policies
Target 4: Leadership

SEND (Special Needs)

Equality, Vulnerable Students, Wellbeing

LACI/CIiC (Looked after Children)
Pupil Premium

PE/Sport Premium

Target 1: English

Child Protection (Safeguarding) Deputy

Health & Safety Governor
Target 2: Maths

Target 1: English
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Committees

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee
Finance & Resources Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee

Local Governing Body

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee
Finance & Resources Committee

Local Governing Body
Finance & Resources Committee

Local Governing Body
Finance & Resources Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee
Finance & Resources Committee

Local Governing Body
Standards Committee

Meeting
Attendance
2019/20

2/4
1/1
1/2

2/4
0/1

3/3

4/5
1/1

5/5
1/1
212

5/5
212

5/5
1/2

5/5
0/1

2/5
0/1

5/5
11
212

4/5
1/1
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Vacancy Co-opted Appointed by LGB
Governor

Julie Wigginton Associate Appointed by LGB 01 July 2018 20 June 2022 Local Governing Body 4/4
Member Standards Committee 0/1

Louisa Baxter Associate Appointed by LGB 15 Oct 2019 20 July 2020 Local Governing Body 3/3
Member

Sharon Bennett  Clerk to Appointed by LGB 01 July 2018 30 June 2022 N/A Clerk — Local Governing Body 5/5
Governors Clerk — Finance & Resources Committee  2/2

Members of the Local Governing Body who left or their terms ended in
the last year (Local Authority School to 30 June 2018):

Louisa Baxter Governor Appointed by LGB 01 July 2018 15 October 2019 Left as Governor: 15/10/19
Appointed Associate Member: 15/10/19

Rebecca Thorne Parent Local Elected by 01 July 2018 07 November 2019 Resigned as Governor: 07/11/19
Governor Parents/Guardians
Nicola Carpenter  Governor Appointed by LGB 01 July 2018 07 November 2019 Left as Governor: 07/11/19

There are three planned Local Governing Body meetings per Academic Year (six pre MAT conversion). Additional LGB meetings are arranged if the need arises.

Attendance: Whilst Governors make every effort to attend meetings throughout the year, from time to time, apologies for non-attendance at meetings are received and are generally due to unforeseen
circumstances, such as sickness or family/work commitments. Apologies are always accepted by the Local Governing Body/Committee and an explanation recorded in the minutes. To ensure all Governors are
kept up to date, regular communication and collaboration is made through the circulation of minutes of meetings, emails and, where necessary, verbal updates from colleagues.

Minutes of meetings are available on request from the School Office, with the exception of matters recorded that are of confidential nature
tel: 0117 9030383.

The School is a member of the Gatehouse Green Learning Trust — a company Limited by guarantee.
Companies House Number: 08203318
Ashton Vale Primary School: URN: 145321 DfE number: 801/2005 UKPRN: 10066348

The Local Governing Body consists of:

a) The Headteacher of the Academy

b) 2 elected parents or guardians of a pupil at the Academy (Parent Local Governors)

c) 1 elected employee of the Academy, elected by employees of the Academy (Staff Local Governor)
d) 10 co-opted Governors, whose appointments are based on the LGB’s required skillset (3 vacancies)
Total number of Governors: 14 (3 vacancies)

Please note, the school was subject to the effects of the global Covid-19 pandemic from March 2020. Staff were not required to attend meetings during light-touch governance.
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