The Local Governing Body (LGB) of Ashton Vale Primary School – Membership 2019/20 A member of the GATEHOUSE GREEN LEARNING TRUST: a company limited by guarantee

Please note, the school was subject to the effects of the global Covid-19 pandemic from March 2020.

Full Name	Governor Type/Title	Category	Term From	Term To	Roles & Responsibilities	Committees	Meeting Attendance 2019/20
James Hollis	Headteacher	Virtue of Office	01 July 2018	N/A		Local Governing Body Standards Committee Finance & Resources Committee	2/4 1/1 1/2
Lucy Green	Staff Local Governor	Elected by Staff	01 July 2018	30 June 2022		Local Governing Body Standards Committee	2/4 0/1
Martin Floyd	Parent Local Governor	Elected by Parents/Guardians	07 December 2019	06 December 2023		Local Governing Body	3/3
Suzanne Hayes	Parent Local Governor	Elected by Parents/Guardians	31 July 2018	30 July 2022	Target 3: Curriculum	Local Governing Body Standards Committee	4/5 1/1
Richard Higgs (Chair)	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	Child Protection (Safeguarding) Lead SEND (Special Needs) Equality, Vulnerable Students, Wellbeing LAC/CiC (Looked after Children) Target 3: Curriculum Target 4: Leadership	Local Governing Body Standards Committee Finance & Resources Committee	5/5 1/1 2/2
Kathy Clarke (Vice Chair)	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	GDPR Finance Target 4: Leadership	Local Governing Body Finance & Resources Committee	5/5 2/2
Sara Sainsbury	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	Engagement Groups Finance Policies Target 4: Leadership	Local Governing Body Finance & Resources Committee	5/5 1/2
Jenny Smith	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	SEND (Special Needs) Equality, Vulnerable Students, Wellbeing LAC/CiC (Looked after Children) Pupil Premium PE/Sport Premium Target 1: English	Local Governing Body Standards Committee	5/5 0/1
Brenda Wright	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	Child Protection (Safeguarding) Deputy	Local Governing Body Standards Committee	2/5 0/1
Samantha Bird	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	Health & Safety Governor Target 2: Maths	Local Governing Body Standards Committee Finance & Resources Committee	5/5 1/1 2/2
Nancy Horlick	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	Target 1: English	Local Governing Body Standards Committee	4/5 1/1
√acancy	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB					
Vacancy	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB					

The Local Governing Body (LGB) of Ashton Vale Primary School – Membership 2019/20 A member of the GATEHOUSE GREEN LEARNING TRUST: a company limited by guarantee

Please note, the school was subject to the effects of the global Covid-19 pandemic from March 2020.

Vacancy	Co-opted Governor	Appointed by LGB					
Julie Wigginton	Associate Member	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	20 June 2022		Local Governing Body Standards Committee	4/4 0/1
Louisa Baxter	Associate Member	Appointed by LGB	15 Oct 2019	20 July 2020		Local Governing Body	3/3
Sharon Bennett	Clerk to Governors	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	30 June 2022	N/A	Clerk – Local Governing Body Clerk – Finance & Resources Committee	5/5 2/2
		g Body who left or the hool to 30 June 201	heir terms ended in 8):				
Louisa Baxter	Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	15 October 2019	Left as Governor: 15/10/19 Appointed Associate Member: 15/10/19		
Rebecca Thorne	Parent Local Governor	Elected by Parents/Guardians	01 July 2018	07 November 2019	Resigned as Governor: 07/11/19		
Nicola Carpenter	Governor	Appointed by LGB	01 July 2018	07 November 2019	Left as Governor: 07/11/19		

There are three planned Local Governing Body meetings per Academic Year (six pre MAT conversion). Additional LGB meetings are arranged if the need arises.

Attendance: Whilst Governors make every effort to attend meetings throughout the year, from time to time, apologies for non-attendance at meetings are received and are generally due to unforeseen circumstances, such as sickness or family/work commitments. Apologies are always accepted by the Local Governing Body/Committee and an explanation recorded in the minutes. To ensure all Governors are kept up to date, regular communication and collaboration is made through the circulation of minutes of meetings, emails and, where necessary, verbal updates from colleagues.

Minutes of meetings are available on request from the School Office, with the exception of matters recorded that are of confidential nature tel: 0117 9030383.

The School is a member of the Gatehouse Green Learning Trust – a company Limited by guarantee.

Companies House Number: 08203318

Ashton Vale Primary School: URN: 145321 DfE number: 801/2005 UKPRN: 10066348

The Local Governing Body consists of:

- a) The Headteacher of the Academy
- b) 2 elected parents or guardians of a pupil at the Academy (Parent Local Governors)
- c) 1 elected employee of the Academy, elected by employees of the Academy (Staff Local Governor)
- d) 10 co-opted Governors, whose appointments are based on the LGB's required skillset (3 vacancies)

Total number of Governors: 14 (3 vacancies)

Please note, the school was subject to the effects of the global Covid-19 pandemic from March 2020. Staff were not required to attend meetings during light-touch governance.

Updated: July 20